

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ

Allouez Village Hall • 1900 Libal Street • Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301-2453
 Phone No.: (920) 448-2800 • Fax No.: (920) 448-2853

Department of Public Works

Contract AL - 2021 - 03 Bid Opening
 Tuesday February 16, 2021 at 10:30 a.m.
 Tabulation Sheet

Contractor:	NEA, Inc.	MCC, Inc				
Bid Bond: Signed and Stamped	X	x				
Contract: Signed and Notarized	X	x				
Acknowledgement of Adendum #1: Signed and Dated	N/A	N/A				
Acknowledgement of Adendum #2: Signed and Dated	N/A	N/A				
AL-2021-03 Base Bid	\$438,173.80	\$449,432.17				
Alternate #1	\$52,809.50	\$53,837.38				
Alternate #2	\$73,450.90	\$74,711.12				
Alternate#3	\$11,550.90	\$12,503.89				

Bid Tabulations

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ 2020 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT
 CONTRACT AL-2020-03
 Bid Opening: February 16 2021 at 10:30 am

		St Mary's Boulevard - Webster Ave west to ± 1400 feet			Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		MCC, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	5,000	\$2.65	\$13,250.00	\$3.15	\$15,750.00
2	211.0100.S	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	SY	5,000	\$1.65	\$8,250.00	\$1.15	\$5,750.00
3	460.5223.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	630	\$54.75	\$34,492.50	\$55.00	\$34,650.00
4	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	490	\$58.55	\$28,689.50	\$60.50	\$29,645.00
5	-	Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch	LF	1,700	\$31.00	\$52,700.00	\$31.19	\$53,023.00
6	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover	EA	4	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,098.54	\$4,394.16
7	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover	EA	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,095.52	\$3,286.56
8	-	Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover	EA	6	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$1,256.48	\$7,538.88
9	611.0420.S	Reconstruct Manhole	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,188.07	\$4,752.28
10	-	Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal	EA	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$478.85	\$1,915.40
11	628.7015	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	12	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$49.29	\$591.48
12	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$165.99	\$2,489.85
13	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	800	\$10.95	\$8,760.00	\$9.86	\$7,888.00
14	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits)	LF	27	\$2.10	\$56.70	\$2.00	\$54.00
SUBTOTAL:						\$163,373.70		\$171,728.61

		Rosemont Drive - Arbor Ln to Webster Ave			Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		MCC, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	2,400	\$2.65	\$6,360.00	\$3.15	\$7,560.00
2	204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface (1.75-inch)	SY	2,025	\$2.45	\$4,961.25	\$2.30	\$4,657.50
3	211.0100.S	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	SY	2,400	\$1.90	\$4,560.00	\$1.15	\$2,760.00
4	460.5223.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	300	\$58.75	\$17,625.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00
5	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	435	\$59.80	\$26,013.00	\$60.50	\$26,317.50
6	-	Spot Repair Mountable Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch	LF	600	\$33.50	\$20,100.00	\$33.70	\$20,220.00
7	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover	EA	4	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,009.01	\$4,036.04
8	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$988.89	\$1,977.78
9	611.8115.S	Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover	EA	3	\$730.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,196.12	\$3,588.36
10	611.0420.S	Reconstruct Manhole (San)	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,188.07	\$4,752.28
11	-	Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal	EA	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$478.85	\$1,915.40
12	628.7015	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	12	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$49.29	\$591.48
13	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$165.99	\$497.97
14	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	155	\$10.95	\$1,697.25	\$9.86	\$1,528.30
15	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits)	LF	54	\$1.90	\$102.60	\$2.00	\$108.00
SUBTOTAL:						\$94,954.10		\$97,010.61

		Kalb Street - Webster Ave to Libal St	Northeast Asphalt, Inc.				MCC, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling (1.75-Inch)	SY	7,500	\$2.25	\$16,875.00	\$2.30	\$17,250.00
2	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	750	\$59.80	\$44,850.00	\$60.50	\$45,375.00
3	-	Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch	LF	500	\$33.50	\$16,750.00	\$33.70	\$16,850.00
4	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$165.99	\$165.99
5	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	130	\$10.95	\$1,423.50	\$9.86	\$1,281.80
SUBTOTAL:						\$79,973.50		\$80,922.79

		Street Patching & Misc Work	Northeast Asphalt, Inc.				MCC, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	-	Street Patching < 40 sy	SY	150	\$74.20	\$11,130.00	\$51.00	\$7,650.00
2	-	Street Patching > 40 sy	SY	900	\$33.15	\$29,835.00	\$40.00	\$36,000.00
3	-	Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch	LF	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.36	\$12,072.00
4	-	Repair Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	300	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.04	\$2,112.00
5	-	Repair Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	2,000	\$7.50	\$15,000.00	\$7.54	\$15,080.00
6	-	Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover	EA	3	\$730.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,196.12	\$3,588.36
7	611.8110.S	Adjust Ex. Manhole Cover	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$462.75	\$1,388.25
8	611.8115.S	Adjust Ex. Inlet Cover	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$448.67	\$1,794.68
9	-	Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A ≤ 12-inch	LF	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.48	\$8,048.00
10	-	Remove and Replace Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,011.98	\$10,059.90
11	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$165.99	\$497.97
12	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	150	\$10.95	\$1,642.50	\$9.86	\$1,479.00
SUBTOTAL						\$99,872.50		\$99,770.16

AL-2021-03 Street Repair Project Base Bid:	\$438,173.80	\$449,432.17
---	---------------------	---------------------

		Alternate #1 -- Mc Cormick Street - Clay St to Irwin St	Northeast Asphalt, Inc.				MCC, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling (1.75-Inch)	SY	4,860	\$2.10	\$10,206.00	\$2.30	\$11,178.00
2	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	490	\$60.70	\$29,743.00	\$60.50	\$29,645.00
3	-	Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch	LF	350	\$33.50	\$11,725.00	\$33.70	\$11,795.00
4	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	2	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$165.99	\$331.98
5	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	90	\$10.95	\$985.50	\$9.86	\$887.40
SUBTOTAL:						\$52,809.50		\$53,837.38

		Alternate #2 -- Hilltop Drive - Clay St to Delahaut St	Northeast Asphalt, Inc.				MCC, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	2,900	\$2.65	\$7,685.00	\$3.15	\$9,135.00
2	211.0100.S	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	SY	2,900	\$1.75	\$5,075.00	\$1.15	\$3,335.00
3	460.5223.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	365	\$57.15	\$20,859.75	\$55.00	\$20,075.00
4	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	285	\$61.45	\$17,513.25	\$60.50	\$17,242.50
5	-	Spot Repair Mountable Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch	LF	400	\$33.50	\$13,400.00	\$33.70	\$13,480.00
6	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover	EA	2	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,009.01	\$2,018.02
7	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$988.89	\$1,977.78
8	-	Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover	EA	2	\$730.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,196.12	\$2,392.24
9	611.0420.S	Reconstruct Manhole	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,188.07	\$2,376.14
10	-	Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$478.85	\$957.70
11	628.7015	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	4	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$49.29	\$197.16
12	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	2	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$165.99	\$331.98
13	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	110	\$10.95	\$1,204.50	\$9.86	\$1,084.60
14	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits)	LF	54	\$2.10	\$113.40	\$2.00	\$108.00
SUBTOTAL:						\$73,450.90		\$74,711.12

		Alternate #3 -- St Joseph Alley	Northeast Asphalt, Inc.				MCC, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling (1.75-Inch)	SY	450	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.30	\$1,935.00
2	211.0100.S	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	SY	450	\$3.10	\$1,395.00	\$3.40	\$1,530.00
3		Salavaged Asphaltic Base	CY	37	\$23.70	\$876.90	\$32.70	\$1,209.90
4	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S (1.5")	TON	40	\$84.20	\$3,368.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
5	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S (1.5")	TON	40	\$88.75	\$3,550.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
6	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	50	\$10.95	\$547.50	\$9.86	\$493.00
7	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$165.99	\$165.99
8	-	Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits)	LF	185	\$2.10	\$388.50	\$2.00	\$370.00
SUBTOTAL:						\$11,550.90		\$12,503.89

		Supplemental Bid Items	Northeast Asphalt, Inc.				MCC, Inc.	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	-	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	200	\$18.50	\$3,700.00	\$23.50	\$4,700.00
2	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	CY	200	\$32.50	\$6,500.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
3	305.0135	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	CY	200	\$32.50	\$6,500.00	\$26.75	\$5,350.00
4	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	SF	24	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$35.21	\$845.04
5	-	Geogrid Reinforcement	SY	650	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00